Holy Cross Parish Religious Education Fall Schedule for 2020-2021

Wednesday August 26" Catechist “Training”
and Registration at School
Wednesday September 9" 6:00-7:30 Grade Specific Gathering
Wednesday September 9" 6:00-7-30 Mandatory Parent/Studgnt Coqflrmatlon Meeting
for Confirmation Guidelines
Wednesday September 23" 6:00-7:30 Grade Specific Gathering
Meeting with 2"? Grade RE parents only on
rd . _7
Wednesday September 23 6:00-7:30 Reconciliation and First Communion Guidelines
Wednesday September 30" 6:00-7:30 Grade Specific Gathering
Wednesday October 14" 6:00-7:30 Grade Specific Gathering
First Reconciliation Retreat
th -00.7
Wednesday October 14 6:00-7:30 for 2 Grade at Church.
Wednesday October 28" 6:00-7:30 Grade Specific Gathering
Wednesday October 28" 6:00-7:30 Confirmation Sponsor Retreat/Night of Reflection
15t grade Saint Play at 6:30 during Opening Prayer
Wednesday November 11" 6:00-7:30 Grade Specific Gathering
Wednesday November 18" 6:00-7:30 Grade Specific Gathering
First Reconciliation
Wednesday November 18" 6:00-7:30 for 2" Grade at Church
. \)"\ X*
Wednesday November 25t NO CLASS No Gathering ;o\
Thanksgiving Break o
X 32
Wednesday December 9" 6:00-7:30 Grade Specific Gathering
rd H
Wednesday December 23 NO CLASS Christmas Break and

December 30"

New Year’s Eve Break




Holy Cross Parish Religious Education Spring Schedule for 2020 — 2021

Wednesday January 6" 6:00-7:30 NO CLASS/Catechist Appreciation
Wednesday January 20" 6:00-7:30 Grade Specific Gathering
Wednesday January 27" 6:00-7:30 Confirmation Night of Reflection
Wednesday February 10™" 6:00-7:30 Grade Specific Gathering
Wednesday February 24" 6:00-7:30 Grade Specific Gathering
Wednesday February 24" 6:00 - 7:30 Mandatory — 1t Communion Retreat at Church
Wednesday March 10%" 6:00-7:30 Grade Specific Gathering
Wednesday March 17 NO CLASS Parish Mission Week — Attend the mission as a family
NO CLASS No Regular Gathering: due to Holy Week <+
Wednesday March 31 We will have Family Reconciliation: All families invited!
Reconciliation | In the Church 2" — 8" grade receive Reconciliation

Sunday April 4t EASTER - Holy Day of Obligation
Wednesday April 14" 6:00-7:30 Grade Specific Gathering
Wednesday April 28t 6:00-7:30 End of the Year Dinner and Sllo!e Show — @

All family members celebration
M — g fi ion R h
Saturday TBA February? 8:30 am - 3pm andatory — 8 gradg Confirmation Retreat at the
Pro-Sanctity Retreat Center
_ ond st i i
Wednesday TBA 6:00-7-00 Mandatory — 2"% grade 15 Communion Practice at
Church
o . . .
Wednesday TBA 7-00-7-45 Mandatory — 8" grade Conflrmafuon Practice at
Church, all paper work is due!
Sunday TBA 2pm First Communion
Tuesday TBA 7pm Confirmation

Holy Cross Religious Education classes are held at Holy Cross School. In case of an emergency during
class time, please contact the School at 402-551-3773 or Elizabeth Hansen — Parish Coordinator of
Adult and Youth Discipleship at 402-741-0133.




